
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 25-286 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER CO-05 TO 
BID PW-24-027SB FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW START CENTER OF 

EVERETT WITH MARPAC CONSTRUCTION LLC 
 
WHEREAS, the County and Marpac Construction LLC entered into an Agreement 

on December 18, 2024 (“Agreement”), for the purpose of Construction of the New Start 
Center of Everett; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Department of Facilities and Fleet Management, OAC Services, 
and DLR Group have reviewed and submitted the detailed change order proposals with 
itemized scope of work, cost, and schedule implications prepared by Marpac 
Construction LLC; and 
 

WHEREAS, the change in contract sum for the scope of work for the additional 
services for Change Order CO-05 is two hundred thousand three hundred twenty-nine 
dollars and five cents ($200,329.05) plus applicable Washington State Sales Tax, 
funded within the New Start Center’s project budget; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to Amended Motion 24-417, the 
Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign 
Change Order CO-05 to Bid PW-24-027SB for the Construction of the New Start Center 
of Everett with Marpac Construction LLC. 
 
 PASSED this 17th day of June, 2025. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
 

      
Council Chair 

 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
     
Clerk of the Council 


