Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E

CHANGE ORDER i i i

Construction for Contract # PW-24-027SB CO Number: 05
New Start Center of Everett Dated: November 2024 Date: 6 June 2025
1602 SE Everett Mall Way

Everett, WA 98208

Contractor:

Marpac Construction LLC

1225 S. Weller Street; Suite 500
Seattle, WA 98144

The Contract is changed as follows:

Pursuant to part 17 of the General Conditions the contractor shall:

The South County Fire Department Official is requiring the system to be addressable to have

low volume horns, and associated upgrades as is the official’s right to require such per the

Fire Code. This is a condition that could not have been know at the time of the bid.

Material Contract Sum Adjustment Contract Schedule Adjustment

Fire Alarm Upgrades $200,329.05 0 days

Total $200,329.05 0 days

Original Contract Sum $4,040,000.00

Change to Contract Sum by Previous Change Ordersto date | $107,817.59 $107(717.59 | WD

Change to Contract Sum by this Change Order $200,329.05

New Contract Sum $4,348,146.64 $4,348(046.64 | WD
All Contract Sums are exclusive of sale tax.

Digitally signed by Wilson
The Contract Completion Time shall be unchanged. Wilson Deaton E:Wi,ug@gf
The Change Order shall not be valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor. ity ganea by Dare
Daniel W. Murray, AIA é,?:?h;’,:gg:@ ﬁﬁr{ﬁgﬁw?fﬁ
Contractor: DocuSianed by Consultant: Owner: el e
By: w(/ 9 0{;{ By /chu?igned f’y: - By Date! 2025.06.16 15:21:20.0700
| Sbe O'A.I \ /{//‘,/1 //AL/}'—/\// . Digitally signed by Klein, Ken
BA557B148CBE46A... _ 272527FBB42E/4/4’1”0.,. Klel n’ Ken 5)a7t'32(3025l06.27”:45:26

wilson Deaton Project Manager pan Murray o . .
Principal in the Firm

Printed Name, Tile 6/10/2025 Printed Name, Titl6 /10/2025 Printed Name, Title
Date: Date: Date:
Marpac Construction LLC DLR Group Snohomish County



sfml1m
Ellipse

sfml1m
Ellipse

sfml1m
Text Box
$107,817.59

sfml1m
Text Box
$4,348,146.64

wilsond
Text Box
WD

wilsond
Text Box
WD


Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E

Marpac Construction LLC 1225 S. Weller St., Suite 500
Seattle, Washington 98144
Phone: (206) 329- 4992

PCO #003

Project: 24-09 — New Start Everett
6201 SE Everett Mall Way
Everett, Washington 98208

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #003: Fire Alarm Addition

TO: Snohomish County
3000 Rockefeller Ave, MS 507
Everett, Washington 98201

PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  003/3

STATUS: Pending — In Preview
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 10 Days
EXECUTED: No

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Fire Alarm Addition

CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

FROM:

CONTRACT:

CREATED DATE:

Marpac Construction
1225 S Weller Street Suite 500

Seattle, Washington 98144

New Start Everett

4/21/2025

Cost to add full fire alarm system to project. Both buildings. Includes demolition and drywall repair. Hazmat Abatement to be compelted T&M per PCO #2.

# Budget Code Description Qty Units Unit Cost Subtotal

1|26 10 00 Fire Alarm System 1|Ea S 143,799.69 S 143,799.69

2|09 29 00 GWB Demo 80[Hrs S 123.18 S 9,854.40

3|09 29 00 GWB Repair 160|Hrs S 121.15 S 19,384.00

$ -

Subtotal S 173,038.09

OH&P: 15% S 25,955.71

B&O Tax: .671% S 1,335.25

Grand Total S 200,329.05




Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E

AJ
Y &

5 g

SYSTEM SOLUTIONS OF WASHINGTC

FO-BOX
Ly oon, WA E

OFFICE, 425 248
Fax 425 248
SYSTEM SO LILITIO MEW

COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

PROJECT NAME:

Project No:

Company Name: System Solutions of Washington Inc.

Architects Tracking number :

SSW COP No. 2
Date: 2/26/25
Rev:
Revised:

DESCRIPTION: From conduit, wire, devices, submittals, shop drawings, permit. For a complete new FA system.

EXCLUSIONS: Standard contract exclusions, CUT, PATCH, PAINT

1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS

8.

9.

. Electrician

. Lead electrician

. Electrician OT

. Lead Electrician OT
PM

. site survey

~2 200D

Direct costs
g. truck

HRS RATE

103.5 125.00
103.5 150.00

0.0 187.5

0.0 225.0
0.0 150.00
0.0 150.00

DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL

0 8.37

h. travel (if applicable, itemize and provide backup)

. MATERIALS COSTS

a. material costs

b. Airfreight

c. Quoted materials
d. Quoted materials

EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. owned equipment
b. rental equipment

. INSURANCE

a. Insurance

. PERMIT

. FEE LABOR

FEE MATERIALS
FEE EQUIPMENT
FEE INSURANCE & PERMIT

. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS

a. Electro Tech

small tool
Lift

15%
15%
15%
15%

FEE on Subcontractor

Subtotal Sub

10. Sub TOTAL

11. B&O

a. 1.5%

12. TOTAL

15%

13. Time impact because of change of scope as noted above

Please add days to contract

Rd Road Road Rl R=cd Rord R=cd

«a|en

$

12,937.50

15,525.00

28,462.50

1,842.78

92,740.00

1.0 DAYS

1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS: $ 28,462.50
2. MATERIAL COSTS: $ 1,842.78
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS: $ 150.00
4. INSURANCE: $ -
5. PERMIT: $ -
6. FEE $ 4,269.38
$ 276.42
$ 22.50
$ N
Sub Total w/fee $ 35,023.57
7. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS: $ 92,740.00
8. FEE on Subcontractor $ 13,911.00
9. Sub contractor w/fee $ 106,651.00
10. Sub TOTAL $ 141,674.57
11. B&O $ 2,125.12
12. TOTAL $ 143,799.69




p.o Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E
T T T T — E— X L - =
Mill Creek, WA 98082

PH#(206)931-3128
Fax#(866)798-9241

T E L N

Proposal for FIRE ALARM System

In Favor of: Date: April 7, 2025
System Solutions of Washington Inc. Quotation Reference:
Fred Wirtz /Dan Russell /Amber Campbell Project Name: Everett Hotel

425-249-2076 Site Address 1602 SE Everett Mall Way
206-379-0630 Site City/State/Zip Everett WA 98208

17151 Sealawn Drive

Edmonds WA 98026

We are pleased to quote the following services for your project:

QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE

1 Main Control Panel IPA 4000V

10 Smoke Detector PAD-300-PD
1 Manual Pull Station PAD-300-PULL

46 Unit Smoke Detector PAD-300-PD/CO

56 Detector 6" Base PAD-BAS-6

8 Selectable Speaker Strobe FASPRK-W

10 Strobe CS-24W

40 Unit Speaker FASPRKS-W

14 Outdoor Speaker Strobe FASPKR-WPW

2 Aux Power Supply PSF12C

4 Dual Monitor Module Sprinkler Connect PAD100-DIM

4 Single Input Single Relay Module PAD100-OROI

196 Wire & Fittings per Device

Marerial Cost $ 47,707.50
Labor Cost $ 40,577.50
The Price of the following System is $  88,285.00
Approximant cost for NICETT Engineering is $ 3,200.00
Approximant cost for Permits $ 1,255.00

Notes

This is a bid design proposal based on provided plans. Any changes in provided plans may change the quoted price
Engineering price is based on provided CADs. If CADs not available there is additional cost.

Conduit Installed by other were needed

Price is Based on a None sprinkled Building

Price is Based on a open Wired system

Lift Provided By pother if Needed

We will be utilizing Existing Wire.

Thank You
Chris Davis

Electrical Technology Inc. Prepared by Chris Davis



NOT BE APPLICABLE IN THIS SET OF
DRAWINGS.

(-] SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON, SINGLE
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON, DOUBLE
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON, TRIPLE

GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM

|||}7

EO.1

Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E A D ‘ E F
R) RELOCATED D-
2 PHASE
NOTES ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
A AMPERE COMMUNICATIONS
" Q;gﬁiﬁg“g:;iw SREAER) GENERAL NOTES GENERAL SYSTEMS NOTES LIGHTING
ALC AMPERE INTERRUPTING CAPAGITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTLETS: MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF, BELLS, BUZZERS, CHIMES AND WALL SPEAKERS:
MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING POWER DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT: MATCH EXISTING DIVISION 26 LIGHTING FIXTURE TAG SWITCHES AND WALL-BOX CONTROLS UNO, AND WITHIN 8-INCHES OF ADJACENT RECEPTACLE MOUNT 94-INCHES AFF, UNO
AL ALUMINUM WHERE DENOTED 'AC', MOUNT ABOVE COUNTER
AMP AMPERE MANUFACTURER, SWITCH TYPE, FUSE TYPE, BREAKER TYPE AND KAIC RATING FOR ALL 1 TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTLETS: PROVIDE TWO-GANG BOX (2.25-INCH DEEP WHERE DENOTED 'C f\/lOUNT FLUSH IN CELLING Eb CLASS PROGRAM BELL
AP WIRELESS ACCESS POINT INSTALLED DEVICES. MINIMUM) WITH SINGLE-GANG STRAP MOUNT PLASTER RING AND 1-INCH '
EXISTING PANEL DIRECTORIES AT PANELS AFFECTED BY WORK: PROVIDE UPDATED CONDUIT STUBBED INTO ACCESSIBLE SPACE ABOVE FINISHED CEILING EXTURE TYPE
AT AMP TRIP (CIRCUIT BREAKER OR FUSE) TYPED PANEL DIRECTORY. CONSULT OWNER FOR INPUT ON LABELING OF ALL EXISTING (EXCEPTION: VOICE-ONLY OR VIDEO-ONLY OUTLETS PER NOTE BELOW). K o , [V BUzzER
CIRCUITS. 2 TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTLET INDICATED AS ROUGH IN ONLY (NO XXX-X——————— CKT DESIGNATION (PNL - CKT NO.) ""“ PROVIDE JACKS UNDER A COMMON FACEPLATE:
AV AUDIO-VIDEO, AUDIO-VISUAL DEVICES AND LIGHT FIXTURES DENOTED 'ER' ARE EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED. NOTIFY SUBSCRIPTS): INSTALL PER NOTE ABOVE, WITH BLANK 302SS SINGLE-GANG 0K ~— SUPERSCRIPT , SWITCH SHALL X = QTY OF VOICE JACKS CHIME
AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE AE IF DEVICES OR FIXTURES ARE DAMAGED. WALLPLATE. RELAY PANEL - RELAY NO. OR / CONTROL FIXTURE DENOTED Y = QTY OF DATA JACKS
3 VOICE-ONLY OR VIDEO-ONLY TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTLET: PROVIDE LOCAL SWITCH DESIGNATION WITH SAME LOWER CASE LETTER Z = QTY OF VIDEO JACKS
1 BAS BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM SINGLE-GANG BOX WITH 1-INCH CONDUIT STUBBED INTO ACCESSIBLE SPACE X =8 SPEAKER,
y BONDING JUMPER ABOVE FINISHED CEILING. SWITCH SYMBOL WALL
BKR BREAKER 4 MISCELLANEOUS LOW VOLTAGE OUTLETS (CALL STATIONS, HANDSETS, VOLUME LIGHTING FIXTURES T ©<] TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTLET MOUNTED NFLOORBOX o SPEAKER, FLUSH IN CEILING, ENCLOSED
BMS BUILDING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CONTROL, MICROPHONE OUTLETS, SURFACE-MOUNT WALL SPEAKERS AND FIRE SUBSCRIPT, SWITCH TYPE - SEE BELOW IN BACKBOX WHERE EXPOSED
ALARM DEVICES): PROVIDE SINGLE-GANG BOX WITH 3/4-INCH CONDUIT STUBBED LIGHTING FIXTURE LINE THRU SWITCH INDICATES A @ WIRELESS ACCESS POINT @ PUBLIC ADDRESS (A/V) SYSTEM SPEAKER,
¢ CONDUIT 5  INSULATED BUSHINGS: PROVIDE BUSHINGS ON ALL CONDUIT STUB UPS, j a
CAS CASING INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, OUTLETS FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS, FIRE LIGHTING FIXTURE ON EMERGENCY SYSTEM S SWITCH. SINGLE POLE &> WIRELESS ACCESS POINT, WALL MOUNTED HE>  SPEAKERHORN, WALL 3
CATV CABLE TELEVISION GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES ALARM, SECURITY, ACCESS CONTROL, MASS NOTIFICATION, PUBLIC ADDRESS, 5
0B CIRCUIT BREAKER ALL OTHER LOW VOLTAGE INTERCOMMUNICATIONS AND UNUSED STUB-UPS OR O  CEILING FIXTURE, SURFACE, RECESSED OR PENDANT S,  SWITCH, DOUBLE POLE @  INTERCOM CALLBACK STATION o
cen CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION ITEMS INDICATED ON DEMOLITION PLANS ARE BASED ON AS-BUILT DRAWINGS AND FIELD 6 i:gg-;;g)l('\llle((:ZAOTI\IETI,DAIT\IOII\F:G?I;[_JERC:EOUI\/ISI\;.JNICATIONS OUTLETS: FOR EACH 53 SWITCH, 3-WAY ANALOG VOICE ONLY TELECOM OUTLET (TELEPHONE OUTLET) MIOUNT 42:INCHES AFF 8
CE COVER ELEVATION OBSERVATIONS AND ARE INTENDED TO GIVE THE BIDDER A GENERAL REPRESENTATION LOW-VOLTAGE COMPARTMENT, ROUTE 1-INCH CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING @  LIGHTING FIXTURE ON EMERGENCY SYSTEM S,  SWITCH, 4-WAY €4 MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF, UNO. EQUIVALENT TO<]1,0,0 (G, TWO-WAY INTERCOM/CALL STATION COMBINATION
CEM CEMENT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS. UNDERFLOOR, UP NEAREST WALL, AND STUB INTO ACCESSIBLE SPACE ABOVE S WHERE DENOTED 'W' MOUNT 50-INCHES AFF 2 UNIT MOUNT 42-INCHES AFF
CFCl CONTRACTOR FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED REMOVE ALL ITEMS SHOWN FULL-TONE OR NOTED ELSEWHERE IN THE DOCUMENTS TO FINISHED CEILING. LABEL CONDUIT END 'FLOOR BOX' F—Y4 LIGHTING TRACK, TRACK MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES p  SWITCH, DIMMER VIDEO ONLY TELECOM OUTLET (TELEVISION OUTLET) @ INTERCOM MASTER STATION OUTLET
CG CORNER GUARD BEEVE/M%\QEEUOTRva-Eu'\éaLl\lASUHSETDBEDFEQAAAOOL{/SEHD/\T%DgéonANP/tIE|TT|5E¥|-?ENPORTOSJ28¥VN ON 7 SLEEVES FOR LOW VOLTAGE CABLES: PROVIDE 2-INCH SLEEVES UNLESS NOTED Sg SWITCH, EMERGENCY 0 MOUNT 94-INCHES AFF, UNO. EQUIVALENT TO <]0,0,1 M MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF
CH CHANNEL ) : OTHERWISE. COORDINATE WITH PATH OF DUCTWORK AND GWB CEILING TO —O— LIGHTING FIXTURE
c CONSTRUCTION JOINT ITEMS SHOWN HALF-TONE ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN, ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY, EXTEND SLEEVES AS REQUIRED. INSTALL ALL SLEEVES SLy  SWITCH, LOW VOLTAGE 4 TELEVISION OUTLET, FLUSH IN CEILING | IREOMHARDSET
] RELOCATE ITEMS DENOTED 'ER'. SEE LIGHTING, POWER AND/OR SPECIAL SYSTEM 4-INCHES ABOVE HIGHER CEILING OF TWO ADJACENT SPACES. REFER TO ROOM & Sy~ SWITCH. MOMENTARY CONTACT '
gg o« g:igﬂg REAKER SHEETS FOR NEW LOCATIONS. "ER'IS DEFINED AS EXISTING (TO BE) RELOGATED. FINISH SCHEDULES AND REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR CEILING HEIGHTS. WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE MC ’ HAY AV OUTLET, > VOLUME CONTROL, WALL
, STUB SLEEVES INTO JOIST SPACE OF FINISHED ROOMS WITH EXPOSED Snc  SWITCH, WALL-BOX OCCUPANCY SENSOR MOUNT 42-INCHES AFF
cL CIRCUIT LINE T e e e L e L I ONTRACT STRUCTURE. PROVIDE INSULATED BUSHINGS ON BOTH ENDS OF ALL SLEEVES, ©  WALL WASHER 0S
CM CEILING MOUNTED ' ' INCLUDING UNUSED SLEEVES. PROVIDE GROUT OR ESCUTCHEONS TO SECURE Sosp SWITCH, WALL-BOX OCCUPANCY SENSOR, 2-POLE D FLOOR MOUNTED TELECOMMUNICATIONS RACK <> MICROPHONE OUTLET, WAL
B. ITDOES NOT INTERFERE WITH OTHER TRADES. SLEEVES TO WALL. PROVIDE FIRE-RATED SLEEVES AT ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS - MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF
CMP CORRUGATED METAL PIPE C. ITWAS ORIGINALLY INSTALLED MEETING SPECIFICATIONS RELATED TO THIS PROJECT. : ' 3 HIGH BAY LIGHTING FIXTURE Sp  SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT
co CONDUIT ONLY D. IT WILL NOT BE EXPOSED IN A FINISHED AREA (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). 8  PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CONDUIT, BOXES, CONDUCTORS AND OVERCURRENT s CLOCKS: MOUNT 94.INCHES AFF. UNO FLUSH FLOOR BOX WITH MICROPHONE OUTLET
COMP COMPOSITE PROVIDE ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION ASSOCIATED WITH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO BE PROTECTION FOR 120-VOLT BRANCH CIRCUITS NOT SPECIFICALLY COVERED R SRITCH, LOW VOLTAGE, ASSOCIATED WITH
COOR COORDINATE REMOVED. IN ADDITION TO DEVICES SHOWN, REFER TO MECHANICAL AND UNDER DIVISION 26 WORK, BUT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE DIVISION 08 AND 28 FO  WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE H®  CLOCK- WALL MOUNT <®>  DRECTORS HEADSET
WORK. DEVICES SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, POWER SUPPLIES s
ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION SHEETS TO DETERMINE EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED. T SWITCH, TIMER
COORD COORDINATE FOR DOOR HARDWARE, ACCESS CONTROL, FIRE ALARM AND VIDEO CLOCK - DOUBLE FACE
CSK COUNTERSUNK MAINTAIN FUNCTIONALITY OF ALL EXISTING LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEMS INCLUDING, BUT SURVEILLANCE 4>  SELF CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING S_. SWITCH ECO-SYSTEM hs
NOT LIMITED TO, TELECOM CABLING NETWORKS, INTERCOM, CLOCKS, FIRE ALARM, ' UNIT MOUNT 94-INCHES AFF, UNO ES ,ECO-
CT CURRENT TRANSFORMER SAFETY AND SECURITY DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE TEMPORARY 9 CARD READERS: PROVIDE RECESSED SINGLE-GANG BOX WITH GASKETED ) EXIT SIGN. CEILING MOUNTED s SWITCH. EXPLOSION-PROOE I—@C CLOCK - OUTLET
CTL CONTROL INTERCONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE. BLANK COVERPLATE AND EMPTY 1-INCH CONDUIT STUBBED INTO NEAREST pd ' * EP ’
cu COPPER ACCESSIBLE SPACE ABOVE FINISHED CEILING OR JOIST SPACE OF ADJACENT DIRECTIONAL ARROW(S) AS INDICATED |—@M CLOCK - MASTER
EXPOSED STRUCTURE. LABEL CONDUIT END 'CARD READER'. EXIT SIGN. WALL MOUNTED. DIRECTIONAL
cwv COMBINATION WASTE AND VENT HD OS GS’ OUNTED, DIRECTIO CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICES CLOCK - CEILING MOUNT, DOUBLE FACE
10 PROVIDE WATERFALL DROPOUTS AT ALL CABLE TRAY LOCATIONS ABOVE ARROW(S) A IMUM HOUNTING HEIGHT OF 10.FEET AFE
o5 DECIBEL RUNWAYS, WALL/FLOOR MOUNTED RACKS, AND EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES. AS INDICATED. MOUNT 94-INCHES AFF, UNO - DS
2 11 AUDIO VISUAL (AV) SYSTEMS: PROVIDE RECESSED BOXES, CONDUIT AND PULL
DC DIRECT CURRENT G EN ERAL POWER NOTES STRINGS FOR ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS. OCCUPANCY SENSOR SAFETY
pIse DISCONNECT AREA LIGHTING VACANCY SENSOR —_—
DP DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD
DW DISHWASHER VERIFY ANY NEUTRAL WIRES REQUIRED ON 1@ OR 3@ MECHANICAL UNITS ©  SITELIGHTING - POLE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
FURNISHED UNDER DIVISION 23. IF REQUIRED, PROVIDE NEUTRAL. MOUNT CENTER OF DISPLAY 54-INCHES AFF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS ELECTRIC BELL ALARM
ECS EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PROVIDE DEDICATED 120-VOLT CIRCUITS TO ALL HVAC BAS CONTROL DEVICES —L]  POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHTING FIXTURE \,(,lvébwgf {\,'\,TCEF?EgC;\EPNU?\ISONTROL PEVCES: cop.n FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL FIRE ALARM MAGNETIC DOOR
EGB ELECTRICAL GROUNDING BUSBAR AND PANELS. COORDINATE QUANTITY WITH DIVISION 23. UTILIZE NEAREST - ’ = MOUNT CENTER OF DISPLAY 54-INCHES AFF D | OLDER MOUNT 74INGHES AFF
SPARE 120-VOLT, 20/1 BREAKER. LABEL TYPED PANEL DIRECTORY ACCORDING o] POLE WITH POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHTING FIXTURE
e CLECTRIGAL MAN GROUNDING TOLOAD BEING SERVED. OCCUPANCY SENSOR k/l%cl:JAl\lLTOCPEEI\II:{TAETRO glFsﬁgyLsA%Lsa INCHES AFF REMOTE INDICATOR LAMP
E'\P"GB E)L(Efgz'lgﬁLP'\gngOUND'NG BUSBAR IN ADDITION TO DEVICES SHOWN, SEE SCHEDULE SHEETS FOR CONNECTIONS H.]  WALL MOUNTED AREALIGHTING FIXTURE ]
TO ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. IN GRADE LIGHT FIXTURE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT CABINET OS&Y VALVE
ERMS ENERGY REDUCTION MAINTENANCE SWITCH LOCATE SWITCHES FOR CONTROL OF FANS IN TWO-GANG BOX WITH LIGHT VACANCY SENSOR MOUNT CENTER OF DISPLAY 54-INCHES AFF WATER FLOW ALARM SWITCH
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SWITCH WHERE APPLICABLE. @  BOLLARD LIGHT FIXTURE MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
PROVIDE #10AWG CONDUCTORS FOR ALL WARM AIR DRYER CIRCUITS. PROVIDE MOUNT 42-INCHES AFF [TS]  TAMPER SWITCH
FA FIRE ALARM LOCKOUT DEVICE AT ALL BREAKERS SERVING WARM AIR DRYERS. THEATRICAL LIGHTING DEVICES:
FAA FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICES FIRE ALARM AV DEVICES: MOUNT 94-INCHES T)  BEAM TRANSMITTER
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL THEATRICAL LIGHTING LCD STATION AFF, OR 6-INCHES BELOW CEILING, WHICHEVER
Fo FOOT CANDLE RPX  LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL MOUNT 50-INCHES AFF, UNO IS LOWER UNO R  BEAMRECEIVER
|  —
FLA FULL LOAD AMPS RA THEATRICAL LIGHTING ENTRY STATION
FS FLOW SWITCH GENERAL LIGHTING NOTES % CENTRAL INVERTER MOUNT 42-INCHES AFF, UNO ED FREALARMBELL ) [ ESEE'TGQT'EE%E?EFHONE
[Fk' FIRE ALARM HORN
FSD FIRE SMOKE DAMPER IE‘ LOW VOLTAGE RELAY THEATRICAL OUTLET BOX .‘ DAS ANTENNA
SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE AND SYMBOLS LEGEND FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS, UNLESS MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF, UNO FIRE ALARM VISUAL WARNING SIGNAL <
G EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR NOTED OTHERWISE. €0  PHOTOELECTRIC CELL THEATRICAL NETWORK OUTLET
GFI. GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER SEE ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION OF BUILDING MOUNTED LIGHTING CONTACTOR THEATRICAL CONTROL CONSOLE OUTLET G
EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES. Bk FIRE ALARM HORN WITH VISUAL WARNING SIGNAL
GFPE GROUND FAULT PROTECTION OF EQUIPMENT - ®
GND EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR PROVIDE BEAD OF SILICONE SEALANT AROUND RECESSED BACK BOX PERIMETER AT ALL BAT  REMOTE EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF, UNO (T ~ SMOKE DETECTOR - IONIZATION TYPE (D = DUC))
BUILDING MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS. MINI FIRE ALARM HORN WITH VISUAL WARNING SIGNAL SMOKE DETECTOR . PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE |_
HH HANDHOLE CIRCUIT FIXTURES DENOTED WITH NL' AS UNSWITCHED NIGHT LIGHTS. (Fl>  FIRE ALARM SPEAKER WITH VISUAL WARNING SIGNAL ®D (D =DUCT) |_
oA AND.ORFAUTOMATIC FIXTURES DENOTED WITH LOWER CASE LETTERS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY SWITCHES POWER o
-Orr- DENOTED WITH THE SAME LOWER CASE LETTER IN EACH ROOM. SMOKE DETECTOR - IONIZATION TYPE
HP HORSE POWER - <> FIRE ALARM SPEAKER, FLUSH IN CEILING Lu
_ ®  SMOKE DETECTOR - PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE m
ic INTERCOM ~ & CIRCUIT HOME RUN RECEPTACLES: MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF, UNO @ FIRE ALARM SPEAKER WITH VISUAL WARNING SIGNAL, CEILING
. HEAT DETECTOR RATE-OF-RISE AND
3 G ISOLATED GROUND GENERAL DEVICE BOX NOTES ——© CONDUIT TURNING UP DIAGONAL LINE THROUGH SYMBOL OR DENOTED 'AC {} FIRE ALARM VISUAL WARNING SIGNAL, CEILING O FIXED TEMPERATURE. 135 F LL
e CONDUIT TURNING DOWN INDICATES MOUNT DEVICE ABOVE COUNTER.
JB JUNCTION BOX WHERE INDICATED AS 'MOUNT ABOVE COUNTER' MOUNT @  HEAT DETECTOR, RATE-OF-RISE AND >
SEE SYMBOLS LEGEND THIS SHEET FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ——3 CONDUIT STUB-UP BOTTOM OF BOX 2-INCHES ABOVE TOP OF BACKSPLASH ®  ECSSPEAKER, FLUSH IN CEILING FIXED TEMPERATURE, 200 F LL]
ON DRAWINGS OR 6-INCHES ABOVE COUNTERTOP IF NO BACKSPLASH HEAT DETECTOR. FIXED TEMPERATURE
KAIC THOUSAND AMPERE INTERRUPTING CIRCUIT : tE——3 CONDUIT SLEEVE EXISTS © ONLY,135F
KV KILOVOLT ALL MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF BOXES UNLESS NOTES OTHERWISE. ' ECS SPEAKER WITH VISUAL WARNING SIGNAL, CEILING : I
KVA KILOVOLT AMPERES PROVIDE BOX EXTENDER FOR FLUSH INSTALLATION OF DEVICES LOCATED IN —= CONDUIT SEAL LABELS SHALL BE MACHINE PRINTED. UNO @ £CS VISUAL WARNING SIGNAL. CEILING HEAT DETECTOR, FIXED TEMPERATURE ONLY,
KW KILOWATT ARCHITECTURAL CASEWORK THAT IS FLUSH WITH ADJACENT WALL (SUCH AS "~ CONDUIT CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALLS. POWER ’ 200 F
RECEPTACLES FOR GARBAGE DISPOSERS). . ! HO  SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE
T LGHT FLOOR BOXES: OBTAIN OWNER APPROVAL OF ALL BOX LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH IN. 7 O o s OR WALLS =5  DUPLEXRECEPTACLE Z
T LQHTING PROVIDE DEVICE PLATES AT DEVICES AND BLANK PLATES AT ALL UNUSED (*= ) = DUPLEXRECEPTACLE, GFI TYPE SECURITY “
COMPARTMENTS. <~ CONDUIT CONCEALED IN FLOOR OR UNDERGROUND, POWER < pUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNT ABOVE COUNTER U)
COORDINATE LOCATION OF DEVICE BOXES FOR SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES, AND . ’ INTRUSION DETECTION ACCESS CONTROL
MCA MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPACITY SYSTEMS DEVICES WITH MARKERBOARDS. ADJUST BOX LOCATIONS TO AVOID ~~" " CONDUIT CONCEALED IN FLOOR OR UNDERGROUND, R (D:gEhET)é SECEPTACLE, GFITYPE, MOUNT ABOVE
MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER MARKERBOARDS. OTHER (* = SEE ABBREVIATIONS) INTRUSION DETECTOR, CEILING @ DOORTAG :)
MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER COORDINATE LOCATION OF DEVICE BOXES FOR SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES, AND | EXPOSED CONDUIT, POWER =  FOURPLEX RECEPTACLE 5
MH MANHOLE SYSTEMS DEVICES WITH TACKBOARDS. ADJUST BOX LOCATIONS TO AVOID FOURPLEX RECEPTACLE, GEI TYPE KiD) INTRUSION DETECTOR, WALL A
MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY TACKBOARDS. PROVIDE BOX EXTENDER FOR A FLUSH INSTALLATION WHERE DEVICES ——*—— EXPOSED CONDUIT, E FOURPLEX RECEPTAGLE. MOUNT ABOVE COUNTER CPl ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM CONTROL PANEL
) MUST BE MOUNTED AT TACKBOARD/TACKWALL. OTHER (* = SEE ABBREVIATIONS) ’ LR MOTION DETECTOR - LONG RANGE 7] DOOR POSITION SWITCH |
MOCP MAXIMUM OVERCURRENT PROTECTION , - FOURPLEX RECEPTACLE, GFI TYPE,
CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLES: AT SUSPENDED CEILINGS, ROUTE POWER TO EFRS3  FIRE RATED SLEEVE MOUNT ABOVE GOUNTER
MRTS MOTOR RATED TOGGLE SWITCH RECEPTACLE VIA FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT WITH 6-FOOT SERVICE LOOP. FEED FMC BR MOTION DETECTOR - BROAD RANGE POWER SUPPLY, 120V INPUT I_
MSB MAIN SWITCHBOARD FROM A J-BOX RIGIDLY SUPPORTED A MAXIMUM OF 24-INCHES ABOVE SUSPENDED
MTD MOUNTED CEILING OR AT BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE ABOVE, WHICHEVER IS LOWER. LOCATE J-BOX T | TRANSFORMER == DUPLEXRECEPTACLE, FLUSH IN CEILING 360 MOTION DETECTOR - 360 DEGREES R CARDREADER m
DIRECTLY ABOVE RECEPTACLE AND SUPPORT VIA STRUCTURE, OR VIA THREAD ROD AND : MOUNT 36-INCHES AFF
MTG MOUNTING , ¢~  FOURPLEX RECEPTACLE, FLUSH IN CEILING
UNISTRUT HUNG FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE IN HIGH STRUCTURE APPLICATIONS. XXX BRANCH CIRCUIT PANELBOARD i
MTS MAIN TRANSFER SWITCH B\ OUNT 72-INCHES TO TOP GLASS BREAK DETECTOR DOOR WITH ELECTRIFIED DOOR HARDWARE
DEVICES RECESSED IN MULLIONS: BACK BOXES TO BE RECESSED FOR FLUSH H)  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, HORIZONTALLY MOUNTED REFER TO DOOR HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS
INSTALLATION OF DEVICE AND WALLPLATE. EXTEND CONCEALED CONDUIT IN MULLION XXX DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD MOUNT HI  DUPLEXRECEPTACLE, HORIZ. MTD, GFI TYPE ®  SECURITY KEYPAD ' —
N NEUTRAL UP TO WALL ABOVE AND STUB OUT ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING. IN AREAS WITH NO ") 72-INCHES TO TOP M) DUPLEXRECEPTACLE. HORIZ MTD. ABOVE COUNTER MOUNT 48-INCHES AFF (D
NC NORMALLY CLOSED CEILING, EXTEND CONDUIT TOWARDS CABLING SOURCE TO ABOVE NEAREST ’ S
NF NON-FUSED ACCESSIBLE CEILING. ==  EQUIPMENT CABINET, AS NOTED HIJ ~ DUPLEXRECEPTACLE, HORIZ. MTD, GFI TYPE, VIDEO SURVEILLANCE
MOUNT ABOVE COUNTER
NL NIGHT LIGHT XXX
NO NORMALLY OPEN WITCHBOARD WEATHER RESISTANT GFI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, VIDEO CAMERA - CEILING
SWITCHBO =5g  ROOF MOUNT 18-INCHES ABOVE ADJACENT | | |
OFCl OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED STRUCTURE WITH A WEATHERPROOF, IN-USE COVER VIDEO CAMERA - WALL
4 0S&Y OUTSIDE SCREW AND YOKE X MOTOR STARTER OR DRIVE = WEATHER RESISTANT GFI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, Z
MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF WITH A WEATHERPROOF
DISCONNECT SWITCH WP ’ ONE-LINE DIAGRAM I
P POLE(S) [} IN-USE COVER
PA PUBLIC ADDRESS STD DUPLEX RECEPTACLE TO SERVE ELECTRIC >
COMBINATION STARTER / DISCONNECT SWITCH 3
PB PULL BOX b WATER COOLER, MOUNT AT HEIGHT PER X ENCLOSED CONTROLLER (ACROSS-THE-LINE UNO) O =
PH PHASE EWC EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION MOUNT 60-INCHES AFF TO TOP =
PV POST INDICATOR VALVE CURRENT TRANSFORMER ENCLOSURE GUIDELINES. WIRE TO GFCI BKR IN PANELBOARD. X = STARTER NEMA SIZE O >3
= AN
s DUPLEX RECEPTACLE TO SERVE TELEVISION, 6
z PNL PANEL M  METER =©_,  MOUNT AT SAME HEIGHT AND WITHIN 8-INCHES , O o2
S PWR POWER TV OF ADJACENT TV OUTLET || XXX ENCLOSED SWITCH; MOUNT 60-INCHES AFF TO TOP o s
S, GEN | GENERATOR XXAF XXIX = AMP RATING/NO. OF POLES w =
R XX XXAF = FUSE SIZE; AF=AMP FUSE; NF=NO FUSE Z 5
m} RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH X = STARTER NEMA SIZE U) S
2 RECPT RECEPTACLE =  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, EMERGENCY —
k: REF REFERENCE L SYSTEM GROUND ELECTRODE ’ || XXX COMBINATION CONTROLLER | DISCONNECT; MOUNT 60-INCHES AFF TO TOP
- RESP RESPONSIVE D THERMOSTAT - FOURPLEX RECEPTACLE, EMERGENCY XXAF XX/X = AMP RATING/NO. OF POLES
] = : = : =
3 =  DUPLEXRECEPTACLE, LOWER SWITCH XX XXAF = FUSE SIZE; AF=AMP FUSE;NF=NOFUSE
= SCCR SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT RATING XX = ENCLOSURE NEMA RATING; BLANK=NEMA 1; WP=NEMA 3R
T MUSHROOM SWITCH
2 SD SMOKE DAMPER =5  DUPLEXRECEPTACLE, SWITCHED CONSTRUCTION
g SEC SECONDARY MH  ELECTRICAL MANHOLE =5  RANGE RECEPTACLE, MOUNT 8-INCHES AFF @ METER DOCUMENTS -
2 — SPD SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE SOCKET/METER BID SET
3 SWED SWITCHBOARD ELECTRICAL HAND HOLE H€)  SPECIAL RECEPTACLE, DEEP WELL BOX
@]
2 MOTOR CONNECTION, HORSEPOWER AS INDICATED FLUSH FLOOR OUTLET BOX UNO SPD SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE (;23;.@(:\1284
c TBB TELECOMMUNICATIONS BONDING BACKBONE ~
® (=5  FLUSH FLOOR BOX WITH DUPLEX RECEPTACLE UNO
g TC TIME CLOCK sp TUORANDSWITERASSENELY MULTI-DEVICE FLOOR BOX WITH DUPLEX T COP-02  2.142025
- TGB TELECOMMUNICATIONS GRONDING BUSBAR - TRANSFORMER e
o < JAN
S TMGB TELECOMMUNICATIONS MAIN GRONDING BUSBAR St MANUAL CONTROLLER WITH THERMAL OVERLOAD e TACLE AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS x T = TRANSFORMER ID
A TO TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTLET Sy MANUAL CONTROLLER W/O THERMAL OVERLOAD XX = SIZE
2 TR TELECOMMUNICATIONS ROOM HO  USBONLY RECEPTACLE
?, TS TAMPER SWITCH ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER @  RECEPTACLEWITH USB PORTS Y ]
2 v TELEVISION PULL BOX =
o UG UNDERGROUND [ EQUIPMENT CONNECTION @  FLUSH JUNCTION BOX, CEILING MOUNTED
(aj: UPS UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY JUNCTION BOX FOR FUTURE PROJECTOR POWER o~
S TEEFTT CABLE TRAY, LADDER TYPE OR RUNWAY @.  MOUNT 24-INCHES ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING o o— BREAKER
c% 5 \% VOLT P~ MOUNT TIGHT TO CEILING AT EXPOSED STRUCTURE YXXIX XXX/X = AMP RATING / POLES
2 VA VOLT-AMPERE ————— GABLETRAY LABEL BOX COVER 'PROJECTOR POWER oo LSIG = t\DJESTf\ghE STIIEJEINGS (WHERE NOTED)
z VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE JUNCTION BOX ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING S = SHORTTIME 73-24120-02
2 MULTI-OUTLET ASSEMBLIES é WITH FLEX CONNECTION T INSTANTANZOUS
3 w WIRE * NOTE * MOUNT 18 INCHES AFF, UNO HQ  FLUSHJUNCTION BOX, WALL MOUNTED G = GROUND FAULT PROTECTION OF EQUIPMENT
O —— ' 1 il -
I WA TELECOMMUNICATIONS WORK AREA WHERE DENOTED ‘AC’, MOUNT ABOVE COUNTER GFPE = GROUND FAULT PROTECTION OF EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL
Q SURFACE JUNCTION BOX, WALL MOUNTED -
S WG WIRE GUARD §|F_)LP Bgz\EEEOTNOTEE S%EE; AéF:'EE . ______ DIVIDED SURFACE RACEWAY : ERMS = ENERGY REDUCTION MAINTENANCE SWITCH SYMBOLS,
& WP WEATHER-PROOF (NEMA 3R) THIS SET MOUNT 18-INCHES AFF, UNO SURFACE JUNCTION BOX, CEILING MOUNTED ABBREVIATIONS &
e : WHERE DENOTED 'AC', MOUNT ABOVE COUNTER 003 o FUSIBLE SWITCH NOTES
o
S XFMR TRANSFORMER THE SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS PUSHBUTTON STATION: MOUNT 42-INGHES AFE UNO HB  HAND DRYER, INSTALL HAND DRYER o~ B XXX = SWITCH AMP RATING / POLES
s SHOWN ON THIS SHEET MAY OR MAY SPECIFIED IN DIV. 11 XXX = FUSE SIZE
N
ch
NS
E
@]
(@)
X
(%]
(0]
e]
2
=]
<€

2/14/2025 10:58:43 AM




Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E A

Y & 8 b

E12

E18 -

MI-13 60" AFF

s @ 0

60" AFF

M1-7

R
|2 ERVA v M‘@
| m: : &= P

M1-27,29

B 60" AéF: QQ
&

E12

0
&
&

=
R2
- he
1-10
=

b dd &
S
=

0
&5
&5

S0

SaES]

bl

(ﬂ) R2-12

E16

R1-35/ &

CONNECTION.

E7  EXISTING RECEPTACLE TO BE REMOVED FROM EXISTING CIRCUIT AND
RE-WIRED TO BE A DEDICATED 120V CIRCUIT FOR MICROWAVE/FRIDGE COMBO.

E8  EXISTING SECURITY RACK.

E9  PROVIDE NEW SERVICE ENTRANCE DISTRIBUTION BOARD IN PLACE OF DEMO'D
SWITCHBOARD. FEED ALL EXISTING CIRCUITS TO NEW SWITCHBOARD. REFER
TO SHEET E5.1 FOR SWITCHBOARD VOLTAGE AND CURRENT RATING.

CONFIRM ALL INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS WITH PUD PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

) ©
& G cah
M1-15 H® R1-8
E13=—EF =
5 @
% M1-17 :©
@ R1-31
Q= @_>©=:©
R1-33
&= =)
S ¢ P
3 =2 o o
R1-33
o (En)y—eo
H® R1-25
N
SCALE: 1/8"= 10" SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
2
<
AN
o
NI
-
LL]I
®
@
>
L
=
3
(5]
2
[0
Z
()]
£
(%]
>
o
I
o
(@]
o
C
(7]
o|
o
S
AN
3
b
- SHEET NOTES SHEET NOTES KEY PLAN
o
12 E1  PROVIDE CONNECTION BY REUSING FEEDER AND CIRCUIT FROM DEMO'D E10  PROVIDE NEW PANELBOARD IN PLACE OF DEMO'D PANEL. FEED ALL EXISTING
» RECEPTACLE . SEE CORRESPONDING CIRCUITS TO NEW PANELBOARD TO MATCH OLD PANELBOARD SCHEDULE.
g DEMO SHEET FOR LOCATION OF DEMO'D FIXTURE. REFER TO SHEET E5.1 FOR PANEL VOLTAGE AND CURRENT RATING. PROVIDE
S E2  PROVIDE NEW PANELBOARD IN PLACE OF DEMO'D PANEL. FEED ALL EXISTING SURFACE MOUNT CONDUIT.
T CIRCUITS TO NEW PANELBOARD TO MATCH OLD PANELBOARD SCHEDULE. E12  PROVIDE NEMA 6-20P FOR PTAC UNIT.
b 5 REFER TO SHEET E5.1 FOR PANEL VOLTAGE AND CURRENT RATING. E13 DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR VENDING MACHINE.
2 E4  DEDICATED 120V RECEPTACLE FOR BED BUG TENT. E16 PROVIDE DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR MICROWAVE/FRIDGE COMBO.
z E6  DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR FOOD WARMING CABINET. PROVIDE NEMA 5-15P E18 PROVIDE EXTERIOR MOUNTED UTILITY METER SOCKET AND CT ENCLOSURE.
>
o
I
o
(@]
o
C
n
o
o
S
AN
3
N
b
N
.\8.
o
@]
X
(%]
[}
©
2
=)
<

2/14/2025 10:58:45 AM

© DLR Group

EDLRGROUP

SNOCO - NEW START HOUSING - EVERETT

1602 SE Everett Mall Way

Everett, WA 98208

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS -
BID SET

09.12.2024

REVISIONS

COP-01  1.29.2025  CO PROPOSAL-01
COP-02 2.14.2025

73-24120-02

BLDG A - AREA A -
POWER PLAN

E2.1




Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E A

AN
COP-02

00{3\-02
B-43
4 E1;g:TYP = B2-45 B2-47 iz B2-49  B2-51 =5 iz B2-53 B2-55 i= B2-57 B2-59 BZ@% B2-40 =5 B2-42 Ro-44 =5 A Rg %_10 ==
- = &0 &0
o0 e o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0
e o0 o0 o0 o e o o0 o0
?Y @ O \4 @ Y ?Y Nall ®
® N4 ?Y P
2
N
LEVEL 02 - POWER PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
3
00{3\-02
E18)
A2-42 R3-13
== = == = = = o = il e £ o = =
A2-40  A2-36 A2-34 A2-38 A1-42  A1-40 A1-38 A1-36 A1-34 A1-32 B2-46  B2-48 R3-1 R3-3 R3-5 R3-7 R3-9 R3-11
E16) TYP E16) TYP
= - & oS & = &0 = s s s
o &5 Siis oo 5 = 5 S o5 &6 o = &S &5 ~
o
= - & oS & = & — s oS e
P ® TP N4 Nalhd 0 N4 ? o0 @ hall
®P ® ® ® Q@ 9
4
N
3 LEVEL 01 - POWER PLAN
j' SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
KEY PLAN
SHEET NOTES

E2  PROVIDE NEW PANELBOARD IN PLACE OF DEMO'D PANEL.
FEED ALL EXISTING CIRCUITS TO NEW PANELBOARD TO
MATCH OLD PANELBOARD SCHEDULE. REFER TO SHEET
E5.1 FOR PANEL VOLTAGE AND CURRENT RATING.

E3  PROVIDE NEW PANELBOARD WITH SURFACE MOUNT
CONDUIT. REFER TO SHEET E5.1 FOR PANEL VOLTAGE
AND CURRENT RATING.

E9  PROVIDE NEW SERVICE ENTRANCE DISTRIBUTION BOARD
IN PLACE OF DEMO'D SWITCHBOARD. FEED ALL EXISTING
CIRCUITS TO NEW SWITCHBOARD. REFER TO SHEET ES5.1
FOR SWITCHBOARD VOLTAGE AND CURRENT RATING.

E16  PROVIDE DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR MICROWAVE/FRIDGE
COMBO.

E18 PROVIDE EXTERIOR MOUNTED UTILITY METER SOCKET
AND CT ENCLOSURE. CONFIRM ALL INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS WITH PUD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

On

Autodesk Docs://73-24120-00 SnoCo Housing New Start Centers -Everett/73-24120-00_SnoCo Housing New Start Everet

2/14/2025 10:58:48 AM

© DLR Group

EDLRGROUP

1602 SE Everett Mall Way

Everett, WA 98208

SNOCO - NEW START HOUSING - EVERETT

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS -
BID SET

09.12.2024

REVISIONS

COP-01  1.29.2025  CO PROPOSAL-01
COP-02 2.14.2025

73-24120-02

BLDG B - AREAS B
TO F - POWER
PLAN

E2.2




Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E A

COP-02 COQZ
R3-17 R3-19  R3-21
TYP (E16
&S &S
_— = SoES)
&S &S

e ?@ ?

S

TR

A
COP-02

:g
R3-23 R3-25

&

P

/D3-10,12

ot © i o hos-1
D3-39,41

D3:38 / D3:32,34 \

D3-6,8
}03, -36 : Dp-28,30 D3-2,4 VP

OAP-1

)

= D324 paop

TYP @—Qﬁ'ﬁﬁ @Dﬁzq[ﬂ qos-t@
@

b 0y

1-
A
D1-55 cop-02

=5

==

&®
5
&
&2 :
&©
&

e

b& & ®
&0

D3-25,27

=3

A
COP-02

—

= BH W

A
D2-20 COP-02

COP-02 002 cﬁ-z /_@ @_\%
R3-16 v - D3-17,19
43" £ra ¥ fae 3 % L
TYP (E16 D3-21,23
= D3-13,15
D1/ 1D2
&0 &0 & 0 OAP-2
TYP (E16 31 D335
&S S S - &= D3-2§ ’ 353-33 D3-37
9 B o 0 o
S=ES) S=i=S) e 5 B
O N4 PP P N4 e ?
@ ¥
+H®
® \
B )
@ @
@ )
® @
B )
@
@
@ )

o ®
_— S
— § 3
O +H®
o ®
T -
. o ]|
@ ‘éé " ® _
4 =2 =2 e
®
: LEVEL 01 - POWER PLAN LEVEL 02 - POWER PLAN
SHEET NOTES KEY PLAN

E2  PROVIDE NEW PANELBOARD IN PLACE OF DEMO'D PANEL.
FEED ALL EXISTING CIRCUITS TO NEW PANELBOARD TO
MATCH OLD PANELBOARD SCHEDULE. REFER TO SHEET
E5.1 FOR PANEL VOLTAGE AND CURRENT RATING.

E3  PROVIDE NEW PANELBOARD WITH SURFACE MOUNT
CONDUIT. REFER TO SHEET E5.1 FOR PANEL VOLTAGE
AND CURRENT RATING.

ES  DEDICATED CIRCUIT 5350W, 120V DRYER.
E14  DEDICATED 120V, 15A CIRCUIT FOR WASHER.

E16  PROVIDE DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR MICROWAVE/FRIDGE
COMBO.

On

Autodesk Docs://73-24120-00 SnoCo Housing New Start Centers -Everett/73-24120-00_SnoCo Housing New Start Everet

2/14/2025 10:58:51 AM

© DLR Group

EDLRGROUP

SNOCO - NEW START HOUSING - EVERETT

1602 SE Everett Mall Way

Everett, WA 98208

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS -
BID SET

09.12.2024

REVISIONS
COP-02  2.14.2025

73-24120-02

BLDG B - AREAS G
TO L - POWER
PLAN

E2.3




Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E A

t EL_2024.rvt

Autodesk Docs://73-24120-00 SnoCo Housing New Start Centers -Everett/73-24120-00_SnoCo Housing New Start Everet

On

®
®

®E ® .G |

® ®
!
2
®
®

®
®

® 3 -

©K ®
@ LEVEL 01 - FIRE ALARM PLAN @ LEVEL 02 - FIRE ALARM PLAN
GENERAL NOTES SHEET NOTES KEY PLAN

2/14/2025 10:58:51 AM

A

FIRE ALARM DESIGN IS A DEFFERED SUBMITTAL. FINAL
AND COMPLETE PERMITED DESIGN FOR CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE PROVIDED SEPERATELY.

© DLR Group

EDLRGROUP

SNOCO - NEW START HOUSING - EVERETT

1602 SE Everett Mall Way

Everett, WA 98208

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS -
BID SET

09.12.2024

REVISIONS
COP-02  2.14.2025

73-24120-02

BLDG A - AREA A -
FIRE ALARM PLAN

E3.1




Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E A

t EL_2024.rvt

Autodesk Docs://73-24120-00 SnoCo Housing New Start Centers -Everett/73-24120-00_SnoCo Housing New Start Everet

AN
COP-02

N

g © ° g g © © g g © © g

g © @9

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

@ LEVEL 02 - FIRE ALARM PLAN

@@] @@@@

N

e

®

®

Q

g © © B

g © © 9

@ LEVEL 01 - FIRE ALARM PLAN

g © ° B

g @ @ g

F PP

On

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET NOTES

2/14/2025 10:58:52 AM

A

FIRE ALARM DESIGN IS A DEFFERED SUBMITTAL. FINAL
AND COMPLETE PERMITED DESIGN FOR CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE PROVIDED SEPERATELY.

KEY PLAN

© DLR Group

EDLRGROUP

SNOCO - NEW START HOUSING - EVERETT

1602 SE Everett Mall Way

Everett, WA 98208

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS -
BID SET

09.12.2024

REVISIONS
COP-02  2.14.2025

73-24120-02

BLDG B - AREAS B
TOF - FIRE
ALARM PLAN

E3.2




Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E A

t EL_2024.rvt

Autodesk Docs://73-24120-00 SnoCo Housing New Start Centers -Everett/73-24120-00_SnoCo Housing New Start Everet

B C D E

~dh. A . A.-.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A_-A.-A-A.A.-A.-A.-A.-A.-A-A.-A.-A.-A-A-A.-A_-A.-A.-A.-A_-A.-A.-A-A_-A.-A_-A.-A-A_-A.-A-A.-A.-A.-A-A.A.-A-A_.-Av.A_.A_.A_.A_.A.-A_.-A.-A.-A_-A.-A.-AA.-A_-A.-A.-A.-A-A.-A.-A_-A.-A.A.-A-A-A_.A.A_.A.-A.-A_-A-A.A_-A_-A-A_-A.-A_-A.-A.-A_-A-A.-A_-A_-A-A-A_-A_A"

AN
COP-02

N

Qe

N

@ LEVEL 01 - FIRE ALARM PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

@ LEVEL 02 - FIRE ALARM PLAN

On

GENERAL NOTES

2/14/2025 10:58:52 AM

A FIRE ALARM DESIGN IS A DEFFERED SUBMITTAL. FINAL
AND COMPLETE PERMITED DESIGN FOR CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE PROVIDED SEPERATELY.

SHEET NOTES

KEY PLAN

© DLR Group

EDLRGROUP

SNOCO - NEW START HOUSING - EVERETT

1602 SE Everett Mall Way

Everett, WA 98208

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS -
BID SET

09.12.2024

REVISIONS
COP-02  2.14.2025

73-24120-02

BLDG B - AREAS G
TOL - FIRE
ALARM PLAN

E3.3




Docusign Envelope ID: 04C180C8-6B5D-4FA1-B53D-AB226BAC499E A B C D E F

switcHeoARD: NM|SB-1 PANEL: R1 PANEL: R2 D—
LOCATION STORAGE 402 VOLTAGE: 208Y/120 LOCATION: UNIT TYPE B 209 VOLTS: 208Y/120 MOUNTING: SURFACE LOCATION: STORAGE 402 VOLTS: 208Y/120 MOUNTING: SURFACE
BUS RATING 1200.0 A PHASES: 3 BUS RATING: 225 A PHASES: 3 FED FROM: MSB-1 BUS RATING: 225 A PHASES: 3 FED FROM: MSB-1
MAIN BREAKER 1200//3 WIRES: 4 MAIN BREAKER: 200 A WIRES: 4 INTEGRAL SPD: MAIN BREAKER: 200 A WIRES: 4 INTEGRAL SPD:
SCCR: 42000 SCCR: 22000 LUG ACCESSORIES: SEE ONE-LINE SCCR: 35000 LUG ACCESSORIES: SEE ONE-LINE O
BKR BKR | LOAD
CKT CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION P Load NOTES BKR BKR | LOAD LOAD | BKR BKR BKR BKR | LOAD LOAD | BKR BKR m
TRIP TYPE | TYPE CKT CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION e | P | Type | Type | PHASEA(VA) | PHASEB(VA) | PHASEC(VA) | rvoe  1ype | P | TRIP CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION CKT CKT CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION e | P | Type | Type | PHASEA(VA) | PHASEB(VA) | PHASEC(VA) | rvoe  Type | P | TRIP CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION CKT
1 |R1 2000A| 3 Spare; ... 24 1| DRIVEWAY OVER LIGHTS 20 |1 L 600 2 1_[LIGHTS, RCPTS 201 20 |1 Other;...| 1,680 | 303 LR 1] 20 [LIGHTS, RCPTS 206 2
2 [R2 2000A | 3 Other:... 39 3 |FRONT SIGN 20 |1 M 500 240 R 2| 0 |EUHA (NEW) 4 3 |LIGHTS, RCPTS 202 20 |1 Other; ... 1,680 1 L 1] 20 |LIGHTS 205 4
1 3 (M1 M2 2000A | 3 Spare; .. 87 5 |POOL LIGHTS 20 |1 Spare 50 240 6 5 |LIGHTS, RCPTS 203 20 |1 Other; ... 1680 | 1,294 |Other; ... 1] 20 |LIGHTS, RCPTS MEETING LOUNGE 204-3 6
203 1000 3 Soare 0 7 L 20 |1 L 108 | 1,800 0 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 203 (NEW) 8 7 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare | 0 767 LR 1] 20 |LIGHTS, RCPTS 209 8
: Pare ... 9 | LEAT - OFFICE 103 0 |2 H 1750 | 1,800 R 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 205 (NEW) 10 9 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 307 LR 1] 20 |LIGHTS, RCPTS 208 10
5 |R3 2000A | 3 Spare; ... 48 A LT 1750 | 1800 | R 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 204 (NEW) 12 11 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 472 | LR 1| 20 [LIGHTS, RCPTS 207 12
6 COP-024%y 20 |1 L 10 | 1,800 0 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 206 (NEW) 14 13 |PHONE ROOM 20 |1 Spare | 500 | 1,140 Other; . 1] 20 |LIGHTS, RCPTS 204, 204-1, 204-2, 204-4 14
7 Y 1;. FARP oA A A A A A A 20 |1 M 300 16 15 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 70 L 1] 20 |OUTSIDE LIGHTS 16 I
8 i 0 L 1] 20 [SIGN 18 17 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 24 | LR 1| 20 [LIGHTS, RCPTS 107,107-1 18
19 |SIGN 20 |1 L 10 20 19 375 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 20 o
9 21| et 205 0 |2 } 1,750 2 21 | MAIN OFFICE HEAT 0 12 Spare 0 0 Spare 11 20 |SPARE 2 3
0 2 1,750 2 2 AT 206 20 |2 H 1750 | 1780 |y 2| 20 |HEAT 108 2 o
11 25 | MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 201 (NEW) 20 |1 0 | 14800 2 % 1,750 | 1,750 2 x
12 27 |LOBBY LIGHTS 20 |1 L 139 28 27 0 1,750 28 a
s 2 L L 8 o = e R Lo 2 -
TOTAL AMPS: 833 A 23 TLOBBY GUTLETS 0 T 5 %00 2 33| HEAT 209 20 |2 H 0 1750 H 2| 20 |HEAT203 2
35 | MIRCOWAVE/FRIDE - 208 (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,800 36 35 1,750 | 1,750 36
37 |FRONT DESK OUTLET 20 |1 R | 360 38 37 |MEAT 202 20 12 Ho 9750 | 1,750 H 2| 20 |HEAT 204 38
39 | FRONT DESK OUTLET 20 |1 R 540 40 39 |t 201 0 |2 H 1750 | 1,750 H o | 20 |HEAT 205 40
L OAD L OAD CONNECTED | DEMAN|  ESTIMATED 41 |OFFICE OUTLET 20 |1 R 180 2 41 1,750 | 1,750 2
) TYPE | DESCRIPTION LOAD (VA) D DEMAND (VA) DEMAND FACTOR NOTES BKR TYPE PANEL TOTALS TOTALLOAD:| 8288 VA 7919 VA 7613 VA TOTAL LOAD:| 13516 VA 9068 VA 15930 VA
TOTAL AMPS 695 A 66.4 A 63.4 A TOTAL AMPS 118.3A 756 A 1385A
L LIGHTING 1977VA | 100.00% 1977VA  |CONTINUOUS LOAD @ 125% G = GFCI (5mA)
R RECEPTACLES 53612VA | 50.33% 31806 VA |FIRST 10KVA @ 100%, REMAINDER @ 50% GP = GFCI (30mA) CONNECTED LOAD: 300 kVA
K KITCHEN 2000 VA 80.00% 1600 VA NON-DWELLING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, NEC ART. 220 ST = SHUNT TRIP ESTIMATED DEMAND: 282 kVA LOAD LOAD CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAN ESTIMATED LOAD LOAD CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAN ESTIMATED
M MOTOR 24399VA | 11553%  28189VA |LARGEST MOTOR, NEC ART. 430 LO = LOCK OUT CONNECTED CURRENT: 833 A TYPE | DESCRIPTION (VA) D.. | DEMAND (VA) DEMAND FACTOR NOTES BKRTYPE PANEL TOTALS TYPE | DESCRIPTION (VA) D.. | DEMAND (VA) DEMAND FACTOR NOTES BKR TYPE PANEL TOTALS
C COOLING OVA | 0.00% 0 VA EMD CURRENT: 781.8 A L |LIGHTING 910 VA | 100.00% 910 VA | CONTINUOUS LOAD @ 125% G = GFCI (5mA) L |LIGHTING 754VA | 100.00% 754VA | CONTINUOUS LOAD @ 125% G = GFCI (5mA)
0,
H HEATING 49000 VA _ | 100.00 °/° 49000 VA R |RECEPTACLES 6060 VA | 100.00% 6060 VA  |FIRST 10KVA @ 100%, REMAINDER @ 50% GP = GFP (30mA) CONNECTED LOAD: 24 KVA R |RECEPTACLES 8820 VA | 100.00% 8820VA  |FIRST 10KVA @ 100%, REMAINDER @ 50% GP = GFP (30mA) CONNECTED LOAD: 39 KVA
0 OTHER 141200 VA |100.00% | 141200 VA K |KITCHEN OVA | 0.00% OVA | NON-DWELLING KITCHEN LOADS, NEC ART. 220 ST = SHUNT TRIP ESTIMATED DEMAND: 24 kVA K |KITCHEN OVA | 0.00% OVA | NON-DWELLING KITCHEN LOADS, NEC ART. 220 ST = SHUNT TRIP ESTIMATED DEMAND: 39 kVA N
Spare | SPARE 27805 VA | 100.00% 27805 VA M |MOTOR 800VA | 115.63% 925VA  |LARGEST MOTOR, NEC ART. 430 LO = LOCK OUT CONNECTED CURRENT: 66.1 A M  |MOTOR 0VA 0.00% OVA  |LARGEST MOTOR, NEC ART. 430 LO = LOCK OUT CONNECTED CURRENT: 106.9 A
NOTES C |cooLiNG OVA | 0.00% 0VA EMD CURRENT: 66.5 A C |cooLiNG OVA | 0.00% 0VA EMD CURRENT: 106.9 A
H |HEATING 7000VA | 100.00% 7000 VA H |HEATING 28000 VA | 100.00% 28000 VA
0 |OTHER 9000VA | 100.00% 9000 VA 0 |OTHER OVA | 0.00% 0VA
Spare | SPARE 50VA | 100.00% 50 VA Spare | SPARE 875VA | 100.00% 875 VA
NOTES: NOTES:
2 ALL CIRCUITS EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED BY (NEW) ALL CIRCUITS EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED BY (NEW)
PANEL: R3
LOCATION: ELECTRICAL ROOM 251 VOLTS: 208Y/120 MOUNTING: SURFACE
BUS RATING: 225 A PHASES: 3 FED FROM: MSB-1
MAIN BREAKER: 200 WIRES: 4 INTEGRAL SPD:
SCCR: 10000 LUG ACCESSORIES: SEE ONE-LINE
BKR BKR | LOAD LOAD | BKR BKR
CKT CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION e | P | Type | Type | PHASEA(VA) | PHASEB(VA) | PHASEC(VA) | rvoe  Type | P | TRIP CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION CKT
1| MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 124 (NEW) 20 |1 O | 1,800 | 1,800 0 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 224 (NEW) 2
3 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 125 (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,800 | 1,800 0 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 225 (NEW) 4
5 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 126 (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,800 | 1,800 | O 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 226 (NEW) 6 _ _
7 IMICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 127 (NEW) 20 | 1 0 | 1800 | 1,800 0 1 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 227 (NEW) 8 PANEL: M 1 PANEL: Mz
9 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 128 (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,800 | 1,800 0 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 228 (NEW) 10 . _ . . _ .
11 MICROWAVEJFRIDGE - 129 (NEW) R 5 1800 | 1800 0 1120 MICROWAVEIFRIDGE - 229 (NEW) 0 LOCATION: FOOD STORAGE A109 VOLTS: 208Y/120 MOUNTING: SURFACE LOCATION: FOOD STORAGE A109 VOLTS: 208Y/120 MOUNTING: FLUSH
] 13 | MICROWAVEJFRIDGE - 130 (NEW) 0 T 0 | 1800 | 1800 o 1720 MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 230 (NEW) 1 BUS RATING: 225 A PHASES: 3 FED FROM: MSB-1 BUS RATING: 100 A PHASES: 3 FED FROM: MSB-1
15 | MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 131 (NEW) 20 1 0 1,800 1,800 0 1 20 | MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 231 (NEW) 16 MAIN BREAKER: 200 A WIRES: 4 INTEGRAL SPD: MAIN BREAKER: 100 A WIRES: 4 INTEGRAL SPD:
17 | MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 132 (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,800 | 1,800 | O 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 232 (NEW) 18 SCCR: 35000 LUG ACCESSORIES: SEE ONE-LINE SCCR: 35000 LUG ACCESSORIES: SEE ONE-LINE
19 | MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 133 (NEW) 20 |1 O | 1,800 | 1,800 0 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 233 (NEW) 20
21 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 134 (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,800 | 1,800 R 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 234 (NEW) 2
23 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 135 (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,800 | 1,800 | R 1] 20 |MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 235 (NEW) %
25 | MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 136 (NEW) 20 1 0 1,800 | 1,800 R 1 20 | MICROWAVE/FRIDGE - 236 (NEW) 26 BKR BKR | LOAD LOAD | BKR BKR BKR BKR | LOAD LOAD | BKR BKR
57 TSPARE 0 1 Spare 0 700 y 2| 20 loes 8 CKT CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION e | P | Type | Type | PHASEA(VA) | PHASEB(VA) | PHASEC(VA) | 1vor | tvpe | P | TRIP CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION CKT CKT CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION e | P | Type | Type | PHASEA(VA) | PHASEB(VA) | PHASEC(VA) | rvoe | Tvpe | P | TRIP CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION CKT
29 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 700 30
31 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare | 0 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 32 T out (NEW) P v L1914 [ 1747 M 1] 30 |ERV-1(NEW) 2 1 _|EXISTING LOAD 20 |1 Spare | 1,920 | 1920 Spare 1] 20 |EXISTING LOAD 2
33 |SPARE 20 1 Spare 0 0 Spare 1 20 |SPARE 34 3 1,914 827 L;R 1 20 |LIGHTS, RCPTS 105 4 3 |EXISTING LOAD 20 1 Spare 1,920 1,920 Spare 1 20 |EXISTING LOAD 4
35 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 | Spare 1| 20 |SPARE 36 5 [IU-1,1U-2 (NEW) 15 |1 M 66 | 1750 | . o | 20 |HEAT 105 6 5 |EXISTING LOAD 20 |1 Spare 1920 | 1,920 | Spare 1] 20 |EXISTING LOAD 6 |—
37 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare | 0 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 33 7 |LIGHTS, RCPTS 108-109 20 |1 LR | 19% | 1,750 8 7 |EXISTING LOAD 20 |1 Spare | 1,920 | 1,920 Spare 1] 20 |EXISTING LOAD 8 I_
39 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 40 9 |RCPTS 106 20 |1 R 360 10 9 |EXISTING LOAD 20 |1 Spare 1920 | 1,920 Spare 1] 20 |EXISTING LOAD 10
41 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 | Spare 1| 20 |SPARE JY) 11_|RCPTS 106-2 20 |1 LR 371 12 11 |EXISTING LOAD 20 |1 Spare 1920 | 1920 | Spare 1] 20 |EXISTING LOAD 12 | l |
TOTAL LOAD:| 18000 VA 15100 VA 15100 VA 13 [FOOD WARMING CABINET (NEW) 20 |1 R 552 14 13 |EXISTING LOAD 20 |1 Spare | 1920 | 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 14
TOTAL AMPS 150.0 A 1258 A 1258 A 15 | VENDING MACHINE - LOBBY (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,000 16 15 |EXISTING LOAD 20 |1 Spare 1,920 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 16 m
17 | VENDING MACHINE - LOBBY (NEW) 20 |1 0 1,000 18 17 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 | Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 18
3 19 |BED BUG TENT (NEW) 20 |1 0 | 1500 | 4923 20 19 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare | 0 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 20 | | |
21 | BED BUG TENT (NEW) 20 |1 0 1500 | 4923 R 3| 60 |WH2(NEW) 22 21 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 22
LOAD LOAD CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAN | ESTIMATED
TYPE | DESCRIPTION (VA) D.. | DEMAND (VA) DEMAND FACTOR NOTES BKR TYPE PANEL TOTALS 23 | LEAT 10822 20 |2 H 1,750 | 4923 24 23 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 | Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 24 >
. . - 25 1,750 | 500 K 1] 20 |CIRCUIT FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 26 25 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare | 0 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 26
L |LIGHTING 0VA 0.00% O0VA | CONTINUOUS LOAD @ 125% G = GFCI (5mA) 27 | et 100 0 |2 H 1,750 0 Spare 1] 20 [SPARE 28 27 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 Spare 1] 20 [SPARE 28 LIJ
R |RECEPTACLES 5400 VA | 100.00% 5400 VA | FIRST 10KVA @ 100%, REMAINDER @ 50% GP = GFP (30mA) CONNECTED LOAD: 48 kVA 29 1750 | 500 K 1] 20 |CIRCUIT FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 30 29 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 | Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 30
K |KITCHEN 0VA 0.00% O0VA  |NON-DWELLING KITCHEN LOADS, NEC ART. 220 ST = SHUNT TRIP ESTIMATED DEMAND: 49 kVA 3 HEAT 101 20 | 2 H 1,750 0 Spare 1 20 |SPARE 32 31 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 Spare 1 20 |SPARE 32 1
M [MOTOR 1400 VA [125.00% 1750 VA |LARGEST MOTOR, NEC ART. 430 LO = LOCK OUT CONNECTED CURRENT: 133.8 A gg 1,750 | 500 — K 1 gg g'PFi\%UE'T FOR KITGHEN EQUIPMENT gg gg 2325 gg 1 gpafe 0 0 ; ; gpare 1 gg ggﬁgg gg (D
5 - pare pare pare
C__|COOLING OVA__ | 0.00% 0VA EMD CURRENT: 134.8 A 37 4923 | 500 K 11 20 |CIRCUIT FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 38 37 [SPARE 20 | 1 Spare | 0 0 Spare 11 20 |SPARE 38
H |HEATING OVA | 0.00% 0VA 39 |WH-1 (NEW) 60 |3 R 4,923 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 40 39 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 40 Z
0 |OTHER 41400 VA | 100.00% 41400 VA 41 4923 | 0 | Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 42 41 |SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 | Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 2 —
Spare | SPARE OVA | 0.00% 0VA TOTALLOAD:| 23805 VA 19447 VA 17033 VA TOTALLOAD:| 9600 VA 9600 VA 7680 VA
NOTES. TOTAL AMPS 201.5A 1652 A 1419A TOTAL AMPS 825A 825 A 64.0 A U)
LOAD LOAD CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAN | ESTIMATED LOAD LOAD CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAN | ESTIMATED O
TYPE | DESCRIPTION A D.. | DEMAND (VA) DEMAND FACTOR NOTES BKR TYPE PANEL TOTALS TYPE | DESCRIPTION A D.. | DEMAND (VA) DEMAND FACTOR NOTES BKR TYPE PANEL TOTALS
] L |LIGHTING 313VA | 100.00% 313VA  |CONTINUOUS LOAD @ 125% G = GFCI (5mA) L |LIGHTING OVA | 0.00% OVA | CONTINUOUS LOAD @ 125% G = GFCI (5mA) |
R |RECEPTACLES 33332VA | 65.00% 21666 VA | FIRST 10KVA @ 100%, REMAINDER @ 50% GP = GFP (30mA) CONNECTED LOAD: 60 kVA R |RECEPTACLES OVA | 0.00% OVA  |FIRST 10KVA @ 100%, REMAINDER @ 50% GP = GFP (30mA) CONNECTED LOAD: 27 kVA
K |KITCHEN 2000VA | 80.00% 1600 VA | NON-DWELLING KITCHEN LOADS, NEC ART. 220 ST = SHUNT TRIP ESTIMATED DEMAND: 49 VA K |KITCHEN OVA | 0.00% OVA  |NON-DWELLING KITCHEN LOADS, NEC ART. 220 ST = SHUNT TRIP ESTIMATED DEMAND: 27 VA |—
M |MOTOR 5640 VA | 116.96% 6597 VA | LARGEST MOTOR, NEC ART. 430 LO = LOCK OUT CONNECTED CURRENT: 167.3 A M |MOTOR OVA | 0.00% OVA  |LARGEST MOTOR, NEC ART. 430 LO = LOCK OUT CONNECTED CURRENT: 74.6 A m
PANEL: D3 C |cooLiNG OVA | 0.00% 0VA EMD CURRENT: 136.5 A C |cooLiNG OVA | 0.00% 0VA EMD CURRENT: 74.6 A
H |HEATING 14000 VA | 100.00% 14000 VA H |HEATING OVA | 0.00% 0VA <
LOCATION: SUPPORT/LAUNDRY/STORAGE 417 VOLTS: 208Y/120 MOUNTING: SURFACE o |OTHER S000VA  1100.00% 5000 VA 0 | OTHER OVA | 0.00% OVA
BUS RATING: 400 A PHASES: 3 FED FROM: MSB-1 ; ; |—
MAIN BREAKER. 400 A WIRES: 4 INTEGRAL SPD. Spare | SPARE OVA | 0.00% 0VA Spare | SPARE 26880 VA | 100.00% 26880 VA
SCCR: 10000 LUG ACCESSORIES: SEE ONE-LINE NOTES: NOTES: U )
ALL CIRCUITS EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED BY (NEW)
BKR BKR | LOAD LOAD | BKR BKR
CKT CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION wme | P TYPE | TYPE A B c e | Type | P | TRIP CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION CKT Lu
! 2675 0 2| 35 |DRYER- TENANTLAUNDRY 161 2 Z
4 3 2,675 4 |
5 2,675 6
& 2675 0 2| 35 |DRYER- TENANT LAUNDRY 161 8 .
191 DRYER - TENANT LAUNDRY 261 % |2 0 2675 | 2675 ses 5o O 2 | 35 |DRYER- TENANT LAUNDRY 161 ]g O 2
' ’ =
13 | DRYER - TENANT LAUNDRY 261 % |2 o 2675 | 2675 0 2 | 35 |DRYER- TENANT LAUNDRY 161 14 O =3
s 15 2675 | 2,675 16 =
. 17 2675 | 1,800 | O 1] 20 |WASHER- TENANT LAUNDRY 161 18 O 59
N 1g | DRYER - TENANT LAUNDRY 261 % )2 O 2675 | 1,800 0 1] 20 |WASHER- TENANT LAUNDRY 161 20 i ;‘
« 21 2675 | 1,800 0 1] 20 |WASHER- TENANT LAUNDRY 161 22 w
| - ! ! nE
= g3 | DRYER - TENANTLAUNDRY 261 % )2 0 2675 | 1800 | O 1] 20 |WASHER- TENANT LAUNDRY 161 24 Z 8
| -
= gg DRYER . TENANT LAUNDRY 261 5 |2 o L2675 | 1800 S 0 1] 20 |WASHER- TENANT LAUNDRY 161 gg (j) g2
2 29 |WASHER - TENANT LAUNDRY 261 20 |1 0 1800 | 2675 O 2| 3 DRYER-STAFF LAUNDRY 161-1 30
o 31 |WASHER - TENANT LAUNDRY 261 20 |1 O | 1,800 | 2675 2
& 33 |WASHER - TENANT LAUNDRY 261 20 1 0 1,800 | 2675 0 2| 3 DRYER-STAFF LAUNDRY 161-1 34
> 35 |WASHER - TENANT LAUNDRY 261 20 |1 0 1,800 | 1,800 | O 1] 20 |WASHER- STAFF LAUNDRY 161-1 36
ko gg WASHER - TENANT LAUNDRY 261 20 |1 O | 1,800 | 1,800 - : S 0 1 gg \éva\As:EER- STAFF LAUNDRY 161-1 4318 CONSTRUCTION
o ) , pare _
g 41| DRYER - TENANT LAUNDRY 161 3% |2 0 2675 0 Spare T 20 |SPARE 2 DOCUMENTS
3 83 | oap-1 5 |2 ¥ 700 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 44 BID SET
< 45 700 0 Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 46 09.12.2024
Q 47 5053 | 0 | Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 43 e
s 49 |0U-2 60 | 3 M | 508 | 0 Spare 1] 20 [SPARE 50 REVISIONS
ol 51 5,053 0 Spare 1 20 SPARE 52 COP-01 1.29.2025 CO PROPOSAL-01
S 53 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 | Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 54 COP02 2.14.2025
‘8 55 | SPARE 20 1 Spare 0 0 Spare 1 20 |SPARE 56
N 57 |SPARE 20 1 Spare 0 0 Spare 1 20 |SPARE 58
& 59 | SPARE 20 |1 Spare 0 0 | Spare 1] 20 |SPARE 60
5 TOTALLOAD:| 33478 VA 36103 VA 32778 VA
S TOTAL AMPS 279.9A 301.8A 2732 A
w
g LOAD LOAD CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAN | ESTIMATED
§ TYPE | DESCRIPTION VA) D.. | DEMAND (VA) DEMAND FACTOR NOTES BKR TYPE PANEL TOTALS
T L |LIGHTING OVA | 0.00% OVA | CONTINUOUS LOAD @ 125% G = GFCI (5mA)
o 5 R |RECEPTACLES OVA | 0.00% OVA  |FIRST 10KVA @ 100%, REMAINDER @ 50% GP = GFP (30mA) CONNECTED LOAD: 102 kVA
z K |KITCHEN OVA | 0.00% OVA  |NON-DWELLING KITCHEN LOADS, NEC ART. 220 ST = SHUNT TRIP ESTIMATED DEMAND: 106 KVA
Z M |MOTOR 16550 VA | 122.89% 20349 VA |LARGEST MOTOR, NEC ART. 430 LO = LOCK OUT CONNECTED CURRENT: 284.1 A 73-24120-02
= C |cooLiNG OVA | 0.00% 0VA EMD CURRENT: 294.6 A
>3
2 H |HEATING OVA | 0.00% 0VA ELECTRICAL
o 0 |OTHER 85800 VA | 100.00% 85800 VA
o SCHEDULES
e Spare | SPARE OVA | 0.00% 0VA
o NOTES:
o
S
S
3 =
™ (9]
5 ©
% B
X E7.2
(@) K‘_) .
X
g g
o <
>
<




		2025-06-10T14:54:15-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com


		2025-06-16T14:57:20-0700
	Wilson Deaton


		2025-06-16T15:21:20-0700
	Daniel W. Murray, AIA
	I have reviewed this document


		2025-06-27T11:45:26-0700
	Klein, Ken




